

Land Use Committee Agenda

City of Newton In City Council

Tuesday, June 27, 2023

7:00 PM Council Chambers, Room 207

The Land Use Committee will hold this meeting as a hybrid meeting on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 at 7:00 pm that the public may access in-person or virtually via Zoom. To attend this meeting via Zoom use this link: https://newtonma-gov.zoom.us/j/89848030396 or call 1-646-558-8656 and use the following Meeting ID: 898 4803 0396

Submitted documents for each petition can be viewed via the digital hyperlink following the item below

#224-23 Class 2 Auto Dealers License

YES AUTO SALES GROUP INC 454 Watertown Street Newton, MA 02460

#225-23 Request to allow parking in the front setback and reduced stall depth at 437 Parker Street

EDISON ALMEIDA petition for SPECIAL PERMIT/SITE PLAN APPROVAL seeking to allow parking in the front setback by constructing a second parking stall off of Parker Street and to allow a parking stall with reduced stall depth off Howley Avenue at 437 Parker Street, Ward 8, Newton Centre, on land known as Section 81 Block 31 Lot 43, containing approximately 5,376 sq. ft. of land in a district zoned SINGLE RESIDENCE 3. Ref: 7.3.3, 5.1.7.A, 5.1.13, 5.1.7.B.2 of Chapter 30 of the City of Newton Rev Zoning Ord, 2017. 437 Parker Street- Petition Documents

#226-23 Request to allow two attached garages accommodating four vehicles with more than 700

square feet total and an oversized dormer at 70 Suffolk Road

FRANK VAN DEN BOSCH petition for <u>SPECIAL PERMIT/SITE PLAN APPROVAL</u> to construct several additions to the dwelling which requires relief for a second attached garage, total

The location of this meeting is accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons with disabilities who require assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the city of Newton's ADA Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: <u>jfairley@newtonma.gov</u> or (617) 796-1253. The city's TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-1089. For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.

garage area, and dimensions of the proposed dormers at 70 Suffolk Road, Ward 7, Chestnut Hill, on land known as Section 63 Block 16 Lot 07, containing approximately 151,183 sq. ft. of land in a district zoned SINGLE RESIDENCE 1. Ref: 7.3.3, 3.4.4.E.1, 3.4.4.H.1, 1.5.4.G.2.B of Chapter 30 of the City of Newton Rev Zoning Ord, 2017.

70 Suffolk Road- Petition Documents

#195-23 Request to allow ground floor residential use, to allow three stories and a 35.3-foot height, to alter and extend a nonconforming side setback, and to exceed FAR at 20 Clinton Street

<u>CLINTON STREET LLC</u> petition for <u>SPECIAL PERMIT/SITE PLAN APPROVAL</u> to raze the existing dwelling and construct four residential units in two buildings with dimensional waivers at 20 Clinton Street, Ward 1, Newton, on land known as Section 14 Block 22 Lot 12, containing approximately 10,404 sq. ft. of land in a district zoned BUSINESS 1. Ref: 7.3.3, 4.4.1, 4.1.2.B.2, 4.1.2.B.3, 4.1.3, 7.8.2.C.2 of Chapter 30 of the City of Newton Rev Zoning Ord, 2017.

20 Clinton Street- Petition Documents

#227-23 Request to allow a 4-unit multi-family dwelling, to extend a nonconforming front setback, dimensional waivers for parking and a retaining wall exceeding four feet in height at 107-109 Elliot Street

<u>107-109 ELLIOT STREET LLC</u> petition for <u>SPECIAL PERMIT/SITE PLAN APPROVAL</u> to raze the dwelling and construct a four-unit three-story multi-family dwelling with garage parking for seven vehicles at 107-109 Elliot Street, Ward 5, Newton Highlands, on land known as Section 51 Block 20 Lot 21, containing approximately 12,189 sq. ft. of land in a district zoned MULTI RESIDENCE 2. Ref: 7.3.3, 3.4.1, 3.2.6, 7.8.2.C.2, 5.1.8.B.1, 5.1.13, 5.1.8.B.6, 5.4.2 of Chapter 30 of the City of Newton Rev Zoning Ord, 2017.

107-109 Elliot Street- Petition Documents

Request to construct elderly housing with services at 11 Florence and 318 Boylston St SELTZERS GARDEN CITY, INC. petition for SPECIAL PERMIT/SITE PLAN APPROVAL to allow Elder Housing with services, to allow a development in excess of 20,000 sq. ft., to allow a five-story building, to allow a retaining wall greater than 4' in height within a setback, to allow free-standing signs, to allow parking within the front setback, and to waive lighting requirements at 11 Florence Street and 318 Boylston Street, Ward 8, Newton, on land known as Section 82 Block 04 Lots 47 and 49, containing approximately 82,946 sq. ft. of land in a district zoned BU2 (318 Boylston Street, to be rezoned to BU4) and MR1 (11 Florence Street, to be rezoned to BU4). Ref: Sec. 7.3.3, 4.4.1, 6.2.10, 4.1.2.B.1, 4.1.2.B.3, 4.1.3, 5.4.2.B, 5.1.8.A.1, 5.1.13, 5.1.10.A, 5.2.13 of the City of Newton Rev Zoning Ord, 2017. 11 Florence Street and 318 Boylston Street- Petition Documents

Respectfully Submitted,

CITY OF NEWTON APPLICATION FOR LICENSE TO BUY, SELL, EXCHANGE OR ASSEMBLE MOTOR VEHICLES OR PARTS THEREOF 2023

I, the undersigned, duly authorized by the concern herein mentioned, hereby apply for a class _____ license, to Buy, Sell, Exchange or Assemble motor vehicles or parts thereof, in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 140 of the General Laws.

1. Name of the concern Yes Auto Sales GROUP INC.
Business address: 454 watertown street, Newton, MA, - 02460
Telephone number (978) 870 - 0641
Email Yesautocenterma@Gmail.com
2. Is the above concern an individual, co-partnership, an association, or a corporation? CORPORATION
3. If an individual, state full name and residential address.
4. If a co-partnership, state full names and residential addresses of persons composing it. 5. If an association or a corporation, state full names and residential addresses of the principal officers.
President ADRIANA LOPES DA SILVA XAVIER
Secretary Adriana Lopes Da silva Xavier
Treasurer ApriANA Lopes DA SILVA XAVIER
6. Are you engaged principally in the business of buying, selling or exchanging motor vehicles? <u>Yes</u>
OVER

If so, is your principal business the sale of new motor vehicles?
Is your principal business the buying and selling of second hand motor vehicles? Yes
Is your principal business that of a motor vehicle junk dealer?
7. Give a complete description of all the premises, including satellite buildings/lot used for storage, to be used for the purpose of carrying on the business. The lot avéa has a total size of approximately 906 square feet, sucluding the oppice building and garage guilding> opice area 238 square feet (17×14) > garage suilding 850 58 (34×25), garage committy 2 cars. Lot Parking space minimum 7 vehicles. Wheelchair bathroom access 3058 (6×5).
8. Are you a recognized agent of a motor vehicle manufacturer? <u>NO</u>
If so, state name of manufacturer
9. Have you a signed contract as required by Section 58, Class 1?
10. Have you ever applied for a license to deal in second-hand motor vehicles or parts thereof? NO If so, in what city/town(s)
Did you receive a license?For what year?
11. Has any license issued to you in Massachusetts or any other state to deal in motor vehicles or parts thereof ever been suspended or revoked?
PRINT and SIGN your name in full Adriana Lopes Da silva Xavier
(Duly authorized to represent the concern herein mentioned) Residence 3600 mystic Valley PARKWAY APT W705, mcoford, MA, 02155
Telephone (978) 870 - 06 41 IMPORTANT EVERY QUESTION MUST BE ANSWERED WITH FULL INFORMATION, AND FALSE STATEMENTS

IMPORTANT
EVERY QUESTION MUST BE ANSWERED WITH
FULL INFORMATION, AND FALSE STATEMENTS
HEREIN MAY RESULT IN THE REJECTION OF
YOUR APPLICATION OR THE SUBSEQUENT
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE IF ISSUED.

MASSACHUSETTS USED CAR DEALER'S BOND

•			Bond No. 807879
			Effective Date: 4/6/2023
of NEWTON, MA corporation authorized bound unto suffer loss as defined be 2002, by reason of pur (\$ 25,000.00) for representatives, firmly WHEREAS, the Princi the Commonwealth of	, as Principal to do surety business in the py Chapter 140, Section 58 chase of a motor vehicle from the payment of which well by these presents. I pal is a Dealer having an e Massachusetts, and is required.	, as Obligee, for the of the General Laws as ame om the said Principal, in the and truly to be made, we bit stablished place of business ired to furnish a bond in acc	GROUP INC CE COMPANY , a chusetts, as Surety, are held and firmly be benefit of all natural persons who nded by Chapter 422 of the Acts of sum of TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLAR
provisions of Chapter I void and of no effect; of	140, Section 58 as amended otherwise it shall remain in a count of this bond regardles	d by Chapter 422 of the Acts full force and virtue. The ag	of 2002, then this obligation shall be ggregate liability of the Surety shall in gainst the bond or the number of years
of competent jurisdiction omission occurred duri unless brought within a bond must be made in the prima facie evidence.	on against the Principal for ng the term of this bond. None (1) year after the event writing to the Obligee (write of compliance with this re	an act or omission on which No suit may be maintained to giving rise to the cause of act tten acknowledgement of receptuirement of notice). This limits and act or of notice is the suit of the su	who obtains a final judgment in a court in this bond is conditioned, if the act or of enforce any liability on this bond ection. Notice of any suit under this ceipt of said notice by the Obligee to bond shall cover only those acts and aded by Chapter 422 of the Acts of
This bond shall be cont certified mail to the Ob	inuous and may be cancell ligee and bond shall be dee	ed by the Surety by giving si emed canceled.	ixty (60) days notice in writing by
Dated this 7TH	day of APRIL	, 2023	
SEAL 12	YES AUTO S	ALES GROUP INC	, Principal
В503	HUDSON N By:	- Ch	, Surety
S-6472 (4/04)	ERIC FAUER	BAOH, ATTORNEY IN FA	ACT



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Bond Number:	807879

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 100 William Street, New York, New York, 10038, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make, constitute and appoint

Eric Fauerbach

of the State of South Carolina

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, at New York, New York, each of them alone to have full power to act without the other or others, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf, as Surety, bonds and undertakings given for any and all purposes, also to execute and deliver on its behalf as aforesaid renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations relating to such bonds or undertakings provided, however, that no single bond or undertaking shall obligate said Company for any portion of the penal sum thereof in excess of the sum of

Twenty Five Thousand And 00/100 Dollars (\$25,000.00)

Such bonds and undertakings when duly executed by said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the same extent as if signed by the President of said Company under its corporate seal attested by its Secretary.

In Witness Whereof, HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be of its Senior Vice President thereunto duly d, on this 2nd day of June .20 22 at New York. New York.

Attest Dina Daskalakis No. 01MU6067553

Corporate Secretary

d, on this 2nd day of June , 20 22 at New York, New York, HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

By Michael P. Cifone Senior Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK.

SS.

On the 2nd day of June, 20 22 before me personally came Michael P. Cifone to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is a Senior Vice President of HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described herein and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of said Corporation, that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

(Notarial Seal)



ANN M. MURPHY

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MU6067553 Qualified in Nassau County

Commission Expires December 10, 2025

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

SS.

The undersigned Dina Daskalakis hereby certifies:

That the original resolution, of which the following is a true and correct copy, was duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Hudson Insurance Company dated July 27th, 2007, and has not since been revoked, amended or modified:

"RESOLVED, that the President, the Executive Vice Presidents, the Senior Vice Presidents and the Vice Presidents shall have the authority and discretion, to appoint such agent or agents, or attorney or attorneys-in-fact, for the purpose of carrying on this Company's surety business, and to empower such agent or agents, or attorney or attorneys-in-fact, to execute and deliver, under this Company's seal or otherwise, bonds obligations, and recognizances, whether made by this Company as surety thereon or otherwise, indemnity contracts, contracts and certificates, and any and all other contracts and undertakings made in the course of this Company's surety business, and renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations regarding undertakings so made; and

FURTHER RESOVLED, that the signature of any such Officer of the Company and the Company's seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

THAT the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and of the whole of the original and that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked, and furthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the said Power of Attorney is now in force.

Witness the hand of the undersigned and the seal of said Corporation this _____ (Corporate seal)

7th day of Apri

<u>, 2023</u>.

Dina Daskalakis, Corporate Secretary



MASSACHUSETTS USED CAR DEALER'S BOND

Bond No. 80/8/9
Effective Date: 4/6/2023
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, YES AUTO SALES GROUP INC of NEWTON, MA, as Principal, and HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation authorized to do surety business in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto, as Obligee, for the benefit of all natural persons who suffer loss as defined by Chapter 140, Section 58 of the General Laws as amended by Chapter 422 of the Acts of 2002, by reason of purchase of a motor vehicle from the said Principal, in the sum of TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND 000100 DOLLAR (\$ 25,000.00) for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves and our legal representatives, firmly by these presents. WHEREAS, the Principal is a Dealer having an established place of business at454 WATERTOWN ST_, NEWTON in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and is required to furnish a bond in accordance with Chapter 140, Section 58. NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the Principal shall faithfully observe the provisions of Chapter 140, Section 58 as amended by Chapter 422 of the Acts of 2002, then this obligation shall be void and of no effect; otherwise it shall remain in full force and virtue. The aggregate liability of the Surety shall in
no event exceed the amount of this bond regardless of the number of claims against the bond or the number of years the bond remains in force.
PROVIDED, that recovery against this bond may be made only by a person who obtains a final judgment in a court of competent jurisdiction against the Principal for an act or omission on which this bond is conditioned, if the act or omission occurred during the term of this bond. No suit may be maintained to enforce any liability on this bond unless brought within one (1) year after the event giving rise to the cause of action. Notice of any suit under this bond must be made in writing to the Obligee (written acknowledgement of receipt of said notice by the Obligee to be prima facie evidence of compliance with this requirement of notice). This bond shall cover only those acts and omissions as defined by Chapter 140, Section 58 of the General Laws as amended by Chapter 422 of the Acts of 2002.
This bond shall be continuous and may be cancelled by the Surety by giving sixty (60) days notice in writing by certified mail to the Obligee and bond shall be deemed canceled.
Dated this 7TH day of APRIL, 2023
YES AUTO SALES GROUP INC , Principal By: Decree By: Decree
HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, Surety By:
ERIC FAUERBACH, ATTORNEY IN FACT S-6472 (4/04)



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Bond Number: 807879

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 100 William Street, New York, New York, 10038, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make, constitute and appoint Eric Fauerbach

of the State of South Carolina

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, at New York, New York, each of them alone to have full power to act without the other or others, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf, as Surety, bonds and undertakings given for any and all purposes, also to execute and deliver on its behalf as aforesaid renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations relating to such bonds or undertakings provided, however, that no single bond or undertaking shall obligate said Company for any portion of the penal sum thereof in excess of the sum of

> Twenty Five Thousand And 00/100 Dollars (\$25,000.00)

Such bonds and undertakings when duly executed by said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the same extent as if signed by the President of said Company under its corporate seal attested by its Secretary.

In Witness Whereof, HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be of its Senior Vice President thereunto duly d, on this 2nd day of June , 20 22 at New York, New York.

HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY seal) Dina Daskalakis No. 01MU6067553 Corporate Secretary Senior Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK.

SS.

, 20 22 before me personally came Michael P. Cifone to me known, who being by me duly sworn did 2nd day of June depose and say that he is a Senior Vice President of HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described herein and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of said Corporation, that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

(Notarial Seal)



ANN M. MURPHY

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MU6067553 Oualified in Nassau County Commission Expires December 10, 2025

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

SS.

The undersigned Dina Daskalakis hereby certifies:

That the original resolution, of which the following is a true and correct copy, was duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Hudson Insurance Company dated July 27th, 2007, and has not since been revoked, amended or modified:

"RESOLVED, that the President, the Executive Vice Presidents, the Senior Vice Presidents and the Vice Presidents shall have the authority and discretion, to appoint such agent or agents, or attorney or attorneys-in-fact, for the purpose of carrying on this Company's surety business, and to empower such agent or agents, or attorney or attorneys-in-fact, to execute and deliver, under this Company's seal or otherwise, bonds obligations, and recognizances, whether made by this Company as surety thereon or otherwise, indemnity contracts, contracts and certificates, and any and all other contracts and undertakings made in the course of this Company's surety business, and renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations regarding undertakings so made; and

FURTHER RESOVLED, that the signature of any such Officer of the Company and the Company's seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though

THAT the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and of the whole of the original and that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked, and furthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the said Power of Attorney is now in force.

Witness the hand of the undersigned and the seal of said Corporation this ____ (Corporate seal)

7th day of

Dina Daskalakis, Corporate Secretary



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 1 Congress Street, Suite 100 Boston, MA 02114-2017 www.mass.gov/dia

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit: General Businesses

Applicant Information	Please Print Legibly			
Business/Organization Name: Yes Auto SA	es GROUP TNC.			
Address: 454 watertown street, New				
C <u>ty/</u> StateZ.p.:	Phone #:			
Are you an employer? Check the appropriate box: 1. D I am a employer with employees (full and/	Business Type (required): 5.0 Retail			
or part-time).* 2. D I am a sole proprietor or partnership and have no	6.0 Restaurant/Bar/Eating Establishment			
employees working for me in any capacity. [No workers' comp. insurance required]	7. 0 Office and/or Sales (incl. real estate, auto, etc.) 8. 0 Non-profit			
3. D We are a corporation and its officers have exercised	9.0 Entertainment			
their right of exemption per c. 152, §1(4), and we have no employees. [No workers' comp. insurance required]**	10.O Manufacturing			
4. 0 We are a non-profit organization, staffed by volunteers, with no employees. [No workers' comp. insurance req.]	110 Health Care 12.0 Other			
Any applicant that checks box# I must also fill out the section below showing their workers' compensation policy information. **If the corporate officers have exempted themselves, but the corporation has other employees, a workers' compensation policy is required and such an organization should check box #1.				
am an employer that is providing workers' compensation insurance Company Name:				
nsurer's Address:				
Policy#orSelf-ins. Lie.#	Expiration Date:			
Attach a copy of the workers' compensation policy declaration				
Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A ofMGL c. 152 can lead to the impositiQn of criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or one-year imprisonment, as well as civil penalties "in the form of STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of the property of the statement may be forwarded to the Office of investigations of the DIA for insurance coverage verification.				
do hereby celtify, under the pains and penalties of perjury that t	he information provided above is true and correct			
Signature: Signature:	Date:			
Phone#:				
Official use only. Do not write in this area, to be completed b	y city or town official.			
City or Town: Perr	nit/License#			
Issuing Authority (circle one): 1. Board of Health 2. Building Department 3. City/Town Cler 6. Other	rk 4. Licensing Board 5. Selectmen 's Office			
Contact Person:	Phone#:			

Information and Instructions

Massachusetts General Laws chapter 152 requires all employers to provide workers' compensation for their employees. Pursuant to this statute, an *employee* is defined as "...every person in the service of another under any contract of hire, express or implied, oral or written."

An *employer* is defined as "an individual, partnership, association, corporation or other legal entity, or any two or more of the foregoing engaged in a joint enterprise, and including the legal representatives of a deceased employer, or the receiver or trustee of an individual, partnership, association or other legal entity, employing employees. However, the owner of a dwelling house having not more than three apartments and who resides therein, or the occupant of the dwelling house of another who employs persons to do maintenance, construction or repair work on such dwelling house or on the grounds or building appurtenant thereto shall not because of such employment be deemed to be an employer."

MGL chapter 152, §25C(6) also states that "every state or local licensing agency shall withhold the issuance or renewal of a license or permit to operate a business or to construct buildings in the commonwealth for any applicant who has not produced acceptable evidence of compliance with the insurance coverage required."

Additionally, MGL chapter 152, §25C(7) states "Neither the commonwealth nor any of its political subdivisions shall enter into any contract for the performance of public work until acceptable evidence of compliance with the insurance requirements of this chapter have been presented to the contracting authority."

Applicants

Please fill out the workers' compensation affidavit completely, by checking the boxes that apply to your situation and, if necessary, supply your insurance company's name, address and phone number along with a certificate of insurance. Limited Liability Companies (LLC) or Limited Liability Partnerships (LLP) with no employees other than the members or partners, are not required to carry workers' compensation insurance. If an LLC or LLP does have employees, a policy is required. Be advised that this affidavit may be submitted to the Department of Industrial Accidents for confirmation of insurance coverage. Also be sure to sign and date the affidavit. The affidavit should be returned to the city or town that the application for the permit or license is being requested, not the Department of Industrial Accidents. Should you have any questions regarding the law or if you are required to obtain a workers' compensation policy, please call the Department at the number listed below. Self-insured companies should enter their self-insurance license number on the appropriate line.

City or Town Officials

Please be sure that the affidavit is complete and printed legibly. The Department has provided a space at the bottom of the affidavit for you to fill out in the event the Office of Investigations has to contact you regarding the applicant. Please be sure to fill in the permit/license number which will be used as a reference number. In addition, an applicant that must submit multiple permit/license applications in any given year, need only submit one affidavit indicating current policy information (if necessary). A copy of the affidavit that has been officially stamped or marked by the city or town may be provided to the applicant as proof that a valid affidavit is on file for future permits or licenses. A new affidavit must be filled out each year. Where a home owner or citizen is obtaining a license or permit not related to any business or commercial venture (i.e. a dog license or permit to burn leaves etc.) said person is NOT required to complete this affidavit.

The Office of Investigations would like to thank you in advance for your cooperation and should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to give us a call.

The Department's address, telephone and fax number:

The Commonwealth of
Massachusetts Department of
Industrial Accidents Office of
Investigations
1 Congress Street, Suite 1 00
Boston, MA 02114-2017

Tet #617-727-4900 ext 7406 or l-&77-MASSAFE Fax #617-727-7749 www.mass.gov/dia



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

04/11/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT BRUNO VIEIRA			
ULTIMATE INSURANCE AGENCY	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext); 508.485.1835 (A/C, No):			
28 BOSTON POST RD, E	E-MAIL ADDRESS: SUPPORT@ULTIMATEINSURANCEUSA.COM			
MARLBOROUGH MA 01752	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE N	AIC#		
	INSURER A: BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY 2362	20		
INSURED	INSURER B:			
YES AUTO SALES GROUP INC	INSURER C:			
454 WATERTOWN ST	INSURER D: HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 1968	32		
NEWTON, MA 02460	INSURER E:			
	INSURER F:			

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS
	GENERAL LIABILITY				·	-	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,000,000
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						DAMAGE TO RENTED \$ 1,000,000
ļ	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 5,000
Α				5681355B	04/07/2023	04/07/2024	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 3,000,000
							GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 4,000,000
l	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			·			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ 4,000,000
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						\$
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$
	ANY AUTO				-		BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS			·			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)
							\$
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR				·		EACH OCCURRENCE \$
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE \$
	DED RETENTION \$						\$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION						WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER
_	(Mandatory in NH)			08WEC AX3L6M	04/11/2023	04/11/2024	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1,000,000
ן ו			Mandatory in NH)	idatory in NH)	OSVVEC AXSLOW	04/11/2023	04/11/2024
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000
А	GARAGE GKLL/DOL	Y		5681355B	04/07/2023	04/07/2024	LOCATION 1 LIMIT \$120,000/\$40,000 PER VEHICLE

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

TEE GEE LLC - 26 WASHINGTON ST, WELLESLEY HILLS, MA 02481 IS LISTED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED

BODILY INJURY - \$3,000,000 CL PROPERTY DAMAGE - \$1,000,000

LIABILITY INSURANCE - AUTO ONLY - \$1,000,000/ AGGREGATE GARAGE OPERATION \$2,000,000

LOCATION 1 LIMIT \$120,000/\$40,000 PER VEHICLE

MED PAY LIMIT - \$5,000

FIRE LEGAL LIABILITY - \$100,00

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
TEE GEE LLC 26 WASHINGTON ST	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
WELLESLEY HILLS, MA 02481	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	BRUNO VIEIRA
	© 4000 CO40 & CODD CODDODATION All rights recogned